

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

19-20431

Date sent

23 July 2020

Subject

GIDS accessing hormone-blocking treatment

Details of enquiry

How many people under the age of 15 accessed hormone-blocking treatment through the Early intervention treatment pathway in 2019?

How many 16 year olds accessed hormone-blocking treatment through the Early intervention treatment pathway in 2019, too?

Response sent

Your request for information, as detailed in your email below, has been handled under the FOI Act 2000. Please find below the Trust's response to your questions:

How many people under the age of 15 accessed hormone-blocking treatment through the Early intervention treatment pathway in 2019?

In 2019 the number of young people under 15, referred to the endocrinology clinics for consideration of treatment was 48. The data was captured on 2nd April 2020 and is subject to change

How many 16 year olds accessed hormone-blocking treatment through the Early intervention treatment pathway in 2019, too?

No 16 year olds accessed the Early Intervention pathway in 2019.